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FYT

————— Forwarded by Joe Kruger/DC/USEPA/US on 11/29/01 03:49 PM -----

"David E. Wojick"

<dwojick@climatechanged To: Luke Nachbar
<Luke_Nachbar@gregg.senate>, Lani Sinclair

ebate.org>
<lanisinclair@earthlink.net>, "Lisa §. Beal" <lbeal@ingaa.org>, Lisa

Jacocbson
<Ljacobson@bcse.org>, Linda Trocki <troclk@inel.gov>, "Linda
11/29/01 03:3x PM 5. Taylor"

<ltaylor@dpsv.state.mn.us>, Lew Gayner
<gaynerléheritage.org>,
"Lessly A. Goudarzi"

<goudarzi@onlocationinc.com>, "Leslie @. Sarasin" <isarasin@affi.com>,

Lee Solsbery
<lhs@Germuk.com>, Lee Lane <leelane@AECS-INC.ORG>, "Lee E.

Bailey"
<lee.baileyEmindspring.com>, "Leanne J. Abdnor"

<ladbnor@awrs.org>,
"Layburn, Erin" <elayburn@aei.org>, Lawrence White

<lwhite@stern.nyu.edu>,
Laurence Tubiana <L.tubianaBcae.pm.zouv.fr>,

Laura Breillard Laroche
<Feethealth@aol.com>, Larry Goulder

<goulder@stanford.edu>,
Lani Sinclair </sinclair@compuserve.com>,

"Ladeene A. Freimuth"
<Ladeene.Freimuth@mail .house.gov>, La tomate

Italian Bistro
<latomateCworldnet.att.net>, Kurt Hoffman

<kurt.k.hoffman€si.shell.com>, Kris Nelson <knelson@climatetrust.org=,
"Kreider, Kalee"
<kkreider@environet.org>, "Kopp. Ray" <Kopp@rff.org>,
Klaus Lambeck
<Klaus.Lambreck@puc.state.oh.us>, Kip Lipper

<kip.lipper@sen.ca.gov>, "Kevin J. Coyle" <coyle@neetf.org>, "Kevin E.

Trenberth"
<trenbert@ucar.edu>, Kevin Bonderud <kevinb@twbg.com>,

Kerstin Deller
<Kerstin.Deller@sowi.hu-berlin.de>, "Kenneth A. Cook®

<ken@ewg.org>, Keith
Kozloff <keith.kozleoff@paconsulting.com>, "Keith

D. Romig Jr."
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<kromig@sdn.net>, "Kathryn A. Zachem"

<kzachem@wbklaw.com>,
"Kathleen A. McGinty" <kamcginty@hotmail.com>,

"Katharine. §. Fisher"
<katherine.fisher@mail .house.go>, Katalin Roth N ‘

<hecsker@gwumc . edu>,
Karl Gawell <kgawell@geotherm.org>, "Karen A.

Studders”®
<karen.studders@pca.state.mn.us>, Kalee Jreder

<kkreidet@environet.org>, "K. R. Locklin" <klocklin@eifgroup.com>, June
' Taylor

<taylorjune@aocl.com>, Judith Holyoke Schoyer Rodd

<roddj@hotmail . com>,
Juan Mayr Maldonadc <jmayrm@mma.rds.ard.co>,

"Joseph M. McGuire"
<jmeguire@aham.org>, "Joseph M. Chaisscn”

<joe.1l008gwi.net>,
"Joseph A. Altizer" <altizer@wvnet.edu>, Jose

Octavio-Bordon
<Jobordon@thedialogue.org>, Jos Delbeke

<monika.schopfédgll.cec.be>, "Jonathan V. Cohen" <joncohen@wbklaw.com>,

Jonathan Pershing
<jonathan.pershing@iea.org>, Jenathan Lash

<jlash@wri.org>, Jon
Rowe <roweRegsential.org>, Jon Coifman

<jcoifmanGgetf.org>,
"John W. Gulliver" <JGulliver@PierceAtwood.com>,

John Snow
<john_snow@cex.com>, "John R. Ehrmann® <jehrmannémerid.org>,

John Mogford
<MOGFORJ@bE . com>, John Mimikakis

<JOHN.MIMIKAKISEmail .house.gov>, John McClelland
<meelelland@de.ncga.com>, "John M. Cabaniss Jr." <jcabanigs@aiam.org>,
*John J. Novak"

<johnee@eei.org>, John Garamendi

<jgaramendi@attglobal.net>, John Fiegel <john_fiegel@dcsha.com>, "John

B. Shlaes"
<JIbsdemd@acl .com>, John Ashton <esed. feolgtnet.gov.uk>, John
Angus
<jangus@dubersteingroup.com>, Joe Kruger/DC/USEPA/USEBEPA, Jce
Barton

<REP . BARTON@MAIL-HOUSE .GOV>, Joan Ford Moody
<jmoody@defenders.org>,
Jim Rouse <jamesjrouse@exxon.sprint.com>, Jim

Miller
<jimtruk@erols.com>, Jim McCarthey <jmccarthy@sfa.org>, Jim
Martin
<jim_martin@edf.org>, Jim Maddy <IMADDY@goparks.org>, "Jeremy P.
Muller"

<jmuller@neumedia.net>, Jennifer Morgan
<Jennifer.Morgan@wwfus.org>, "Jeffrey A. Miotke" <miotkeja@state.gov>,

"Jefferson B.
Seabright" <seabrjbétexaco.com>, Jeff Olson
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<j.olson@fordfound.org>, Jeff Forrest <jeff.forest@mail.house.gov>, Jed

MacKay Perry
<jed.perry@mail.house.gov>, Javier Gonzalex Montesinos

<UAGdcRaol.com>, Jason
Kestrek Burnett <burnett@stanfordalumni.org>,

Jason Halbert
<arcmaps@firstva.com>, Jason Burnett <jburnettlaeil.org>,

Jan Hartke
<JHARTKE@EARTHVCICE.ORG>, "James W. McClellan"

<jwmeclel@nscorp.com>,
"James H. Davidson" <jhdédavidsondc.com>, James

Gibney
<gibney@ceip.org>, "James C. Moore II" <jmooreiilameren.com>,

*James A. Klein®
<jklein@appwp.org>, James A Hagen <jimskibum@aocl.com>,

"J. Bennett Johnston”
<bennett&johnstondc.com>, "J. Amber Leonard"

<amber@ige.org>, "Ira
I,. Birnbaum" <ibirnbaum@usaid.gov>

cC:

Subject: Climate
comments anyone?

Some of you might want to submit comments. These are commitments of
sorts.

Keep me pested if you do anything.
David
Draft Electricity Daily article -

The Environmental Protecticn Agency 1s gseeking public comments on a
cemprehensive review of U.S. climate change activities and programs.
Officially titled the third Climate Action Report, the document is
required under the 1%92 United Nations Framework Convention on Climate
Change. The United States submitted the first U.S. CAR to the UNFCCC

Secretariat in 1994 and the second in 1997.

While the Bush administration has disavowed the Kyoto Protocol to the
UNFCCC, the draft CAR makes clear that ig still supports the Framework
Convention. In fact the CAR is the most comprehensive statement of U.S.
climate policy Lo date, providing clues to the likely outcome of the
long awailted Cabinet_level climate policy review.

Not surprisingly, the draft CAR emphasizes climate and energy research
and development, saying "AS envisioned by the Framework Convention, we
are helping to develop technologies to address climate change. The
President has pledged to reprioritize research budgets under the
National Climate Change Technclogy Initiative so that funds will be
available to develop advanced energy and sequestration techneologies, and
to measure and monitor greenhouse gas emissions accurately."

There is also heavy emphasis on increasing climate related foreign aid.

The CAR says that "we plan to increase bilateral support for climate
obgservation systems and to finance even more demonstration projects of
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advanced energy technologies in developing countries....In line with our
commitments under the Convention, we have provided over $1 billion in
climate change-related assistance tO developing countries over the last
five years. All of this ig just the beginning: we intend to strengthen
our cooperation on climate science and advanced technologies around the

world whenever and wherever possible.™

Specific CAR chapters include a description of U.S. "national
circumstances" related to potential climate change, identifying existing
and planned policies and measures, indicating future trends in
greenhouse gas emigssions, outlining possible impacts and adaptation
measures, and providfng informaticn on financial resources, technology
transfer to other countries, regearch, and systematic obgervations.
There is a lengthy review of U.S. efforts with developing countries to
ngssist with mitigation and seguestration strategies, build human and
institutional capacity to address climate change, and facilitate the
commercial transfer of technology."

Eowever, even though comments are due by noon, December 17, the key
chapter is still missing. This ig Chapter 5 - Projections & which is
gsupposed to quantify the aggregate effects on greenhouse gas emissions
of policies and measures implemented or planned from 1990 to 2020,
According to administraticn sources this chapter is hung up due to the
Cabinet level review, which in turn has been delayed by the anti
terrorist campaign. They say it is unlikely the U.S. will have any
specific "climate policies or measues planned to 2020" in the near
future.

The draft CAR is at <
http://www.epa.gov/globalwarming/publications/natcomm.htm1>.

To be removed from our mailing list, please reply and type "REMOVE" in
the subject line.

Dr. David E. Wojick <dwojick@climatechangedebate.org>
President, Climatechangedebate.org

over 20,000 knowledgeable postings a year!

Non subscribers can feollow the debate at
http://www.eScribe.com/science/ClimateChangeDebate/
or sign up for the free email debate listserv at
http://www.climatechangedebate.org

http://www.john—daly.com/guests/un_ipcc.htm is my latest report -- "The
IPCC's Artful Bias". ’

The IPCC Third Assessment Reports are Now available online, see:
http://www.grida.no/climate/ipcc_tar/

If you read any of it, read
http://www.grida.no/climate/ipccﬂtar/wg1/504.htm

http://www.bydesign.com/powervision/resume.html provides a Wojick bio
and client list.
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